

April 05, 2022

Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051.

NSE Symbol: SHEMAROO

Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street,

Mumbai-400 023.

Scrip Code: 538685

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: SHEMAROO ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED - ISIN: INE363M01019

Sub: Reporting of Disclosures to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

This is in reference to the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 in respect of fund raising by issuance of Debt Securities by Large Corporates (LC) and disclosure compliance thereof by the Large Corporates (LC).

We confirm that Shemaroo Entertainment Limited is not falling under the criteria as prescribed for Large Corporates (LC) as per the aforesaid circular for the year ended 2022. Please find enclosed the Initial Disclosure in Annexure A to the aforesaid circular.

Further, the Company was not falling under Large Corporate, the requirement of filing the Annual Disclosure as mentioned in Annexure B1 of the aforesaid Circular is also not applicable.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Shemaroo Entertainment Limited

Dipesh U. Gosar

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

ICSI Membership No.: A23755

Enclosure: Annexure A



Annexure A

Initial Disclosure by Shemaroo Entertainment Limited

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the Company	Shemaroo Entertainment Limited
2.	CIN	L67190MH2005PLC158288
3.	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31 st March 2022, as applicable (in Rs Cr)	Non-current borrowings Outstanding as on March 31, 2022 is Rs. 11.61 Crores.
4.	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	Care BBB; Stable (Triple B; Outlook: Stable) as per the ratings assigned by the Care rating agency vide their letter dated 03.03.2022
5.	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	BSE Limited

We confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

For Shemaroo Entertainment Limited

Dipesh U.Gosar

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

ICSI Membership No.: A23755

Hiren Lada

CEO & CFO

DIN: 01108194